To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - More competition between businesses means more choice for consumers and lower prices.

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
882 110 101 56 348 209 57 250 150 199 189 220 662
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 82% 90% 90% 90% 87% 86% 85% 85% 88% 94% 83% 90%
* * * * GHI K
337 43 44 16 138 78 18 94 47 73 77 85 252
Strongly agree 34% 32% 39% 26% 36% 33% 26% 32% 27% 33% 39% 32% 34%
* * * * H
546 68 58 39 210 131 40 156 103 126 111 136 410
Somewhat agree 55% 50% 51% 63% 54% 55% 60% 53% 58% 56% 56% 51% 56%
* * * *
119 24 12 7 37 30 10 43 26 26 11 46 73
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 18% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 6% 17% 10%
* * * * J J J L
98 18 11 7 29 25 8 37 18 21 11 32 66
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9%
* * * * J
21 6 1 - 8 5 1 5 8 5 1 14 7
Strongly disagree 2% 5% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% * 5% 1%
* * * * J L
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - More competition between businesses will lead to better quality products and more innovation in Canada.
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COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
847 115 97 51 324 201 58 232 149 194 177 215 632
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 86% 86% 82% 84% 84% 87% 80% 85% 86% 89% 81% 86%
* * * * G
289 48 32 18 118 56 16 69 44 68 71 69 219
Strongly agree 29% 36% 28% 29% 31% 23% 24% 24% 25% 30% 35% 26% 30%
E* * * * G
558 67 65 33 206 145 42 163 105 127 107 146 412
Somewhat agree 56% 50% 57% 53% 53% 61% 63% 56% 60% 56% 53% 55% 56%
* * * *
154 19 16 11 61 38 9 60 26 31 23 51 104
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 14% 11% 19% 14%
* * * * J
121 10 12 11 48 32 8 44 21 27 20 34 87
Somewhat disagree 12% 7% 11% 17% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12%
* * * *
33 9 4 * 13 6 1 16 6 4 3 16 17
Strongly disagree 3% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2%
* * * * L
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - We need more competition because it's too easy for big businesses to take advantage of Canadians.
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - 0K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
880 116 99 50 353 204 59 251 158 197 180 231 649
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 86% 87% 80% 91% 85% 88% 86% 90% 87% 90% 87% 88%
* * * CE *
386 60 48 22 157 75 24 111 66 86 77 96 290
Strongly agree 39% 45% 43% 36% 41% 31% 36% 38% 38% 38% 38% 36% 40%
E* * * E *
494 56 50 28 196 129 35 140 92 111 103 136 358
Somewhat agree 49% 42% 44% 44% 51% 54% 52% 48% 52% 49% 51% 51% 49%
* * * *
121 18 15 12 33 35 8 41 18 29 21 34 87
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 13% 20% 9% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12%
* * D* D *
100 14 12 9 27 32 6 33 13 25 19 25 75
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 11% 15% 7% 13% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10%
* * D* D *
21 4 3 3 6 3 2 8 5 4 1 9 12
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
* * DE* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - We need to take steps so that small and medium size businesses can compete.

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
897 116 96 52 358 213 61 255 162 203 178 229 668
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 86% 85% 84% 93% 89% 91% 87% 92% 90% 89% 86% 91%
* * * BC *
376 53 43 20 157 80 24 105 79 85 58 98 278
Strongly agree 38% 39% 38% 31% 41% 33% 36% 36% 45% 38% 29% 37% 38%
* * * * J
521 63 54 33 201 134 37 150 83 119 120 130 391
Somewhat agree 52% 47% 47% 53% 52% 56% 55% 51% 47% 53% 60% 49% 53%
* * * * H
104 18 17 10 28 26 6 38 14 22 22 37 67
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 14% 15% 16% 7% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9%
* D* D* *
85 17 14 8 20 22 4 30 13 20 16 29 56
Somewhat disagree 8% 13% 13% 13% 5% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8%
D* D* D* *
19 1 2 2 8 4 2 8 1 2 6 8 11
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 3% 3% 2%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Less competition from within Canada means that Canadian companies are more protected so that they can compete with larger companie
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COMPOSITION

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - 0K+ Kids No Kids
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
483 64 49 30 161 151 28 173 89 111 70 135 348
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 48% 43% 48% 42% 63% 42% 59% 50% 49% 35% 51% 47%
* * * ABCDF * J J J
94 11 8 4 25 36 9 36 18 18 15 24 69
Strongly agree 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 15% 13% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9%
* * * D *
389 53 41 25 136 115 19 136 71 93 55 110 279
Somewhat agree 39% 40% 36% 41% 35% 48% 28% 47% 40% 41% 28% 42% 38%
* * * DF * J J J
518 70 64 32 224 88 39 120 87 114 130 131 387
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 52% 57% 52% 58% 37% 58% 41% 50% 51% 65% 49% 53%
E* E* E* E E* GHI
420 61 52 27 172 71 37 94 70 90 110 111 309
Somewhat disagree 42% 45% 46% 44% 45% 29% 56% 32% 40% 40% 55% 42% 42%
E* E* E* E E* GHI
97 9 12 5 52 18 2 26 17 24 20 20 78
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 11% 8% 13% 7% 3% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11%
* * * EF *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
882 110 101 56 348 209 57 250 150 199 189 220 662
More competition between businesses means more choice
for consumers and lower prices. 88% 82% 90% 90% 90% 87% 86% 85% 85% 88% 94% 83% 90%
* * * * GHI K
847 115 97 51 324 201 58 232 149 194 177 215 632
More competition between businesses will lead to better
quality products and more innovation in Canada. 85% 86% 86% 82% 84% 84% 87% 80% 85% 86% 89% 81% 86%
* * * * G
880 116 99 50 353 204 59 251 158 197 180 231 649
We need more competition because it's too easy for big
businesses to take advantage of Canadians. 88% 86% 87% 80% 91% 85% 88% 86% 90% 87% 90% 87% 88%
* * * CE *
897 116 96 52 358 213 61 255 162 203 178 229 668
We need to take steps so that small and medium size
businesses can compete. 90% 86% 85% 84% 93% 89% 91% 87% 92% 90% 89% 86% 91%
* * * BC *
483 64 49 30 161 151 28 173 89 111 70 135 348

Less competition from within Canada means that Canadian
companies are more protected so that they can compete

with larger companies from other countries. 48% 48% 43% 48% 42% 63% 42% 59% 50% 49% 35% 51% 47%
* * * ABCDF * J J J




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
119 24 12 7 37 30 10 43 26 26 11 46 73
More competition between businesses means more choice
for consumers and lower prices. 12% 18% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 6% 17% 10%
* * * * J J J L
154 19 16 11 61 38 9 60 26 31 23 51 104
More competition between businesses will lead to better
quality products and more innovation in Canada. 15% 14% 14% 18% 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 14% 11% 19% 14%
* * * * J
121 18 15 12 33 35 8 41 18 29 21 34 87
We need more competition because it's too easy for big
businesses to take advantage of Canadians. 12% 14% 13% 20% 9% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12%
* * D* D *
104 18 17 10 28 26 6 38 14 22 22 37 67
We need to take steps so that small and medium size
businesses can compete. 10% 14% 15% 16% 7% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9%
* D* D* *
518 70 64 32 224 88 39 120 87 114 130 131 387

Less competition from within Canada means that Canadian
companies are more protected so that they can compete

with larger companies from other countries. 52% 52% 57% 52% 58% 37% 58% 41% 50% 51% 65% 49% 53%
E* E* E* E E* GHI




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Airlines
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
509 75 65 30 191 109 39 137 82 118 119 131 379
Needs more competition 51% 56% 58% 49% 50% 45% 59% 47% 47% 52% 59% 49% 51%
* * * * GH
492 59 48 32 194 131 28 155 94 108 82 135 357
There is enough competition 49% 44% 42% 51% 50% 55% 41% 53% 53% 48% 41% 51% 49%
* * * * J J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Food Grocers
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
401 63 50 23 153 84 27 142 53 88 76 102 299
Needs more competition 40% 47% 45% 37% 40% 35% 41% 49% 30% 39% 38% 38% 41%
* * * * HJ
600 71 63 39 233 155 40 150 123 137 124 164 436
There is enough competition 60% 53% 55% 63% 60% 65% 59% 51% 70% 61% 62% 62% 59%
* * * * G G
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Telephone and cable
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - 0K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
716 100 86 38 294 144 53 176 121 167 171 180 536
Needs more competition 72% 74% 76% 62% 76% 60% 80% 60% 69% 74% 85% 68% 73%
E* E* * CE CE* G GHI
285 34 28 24 91 95 14 116 55 59 30 86 200
There is enough competition 28% 26% 24% 38% 24% 40% 20% 40% 31% 26% 15% 32% 27%
* * DF* ABDF * 1 J J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Banks
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
329 45 35 20 135 69 25 95 52 73 72 85 244
Needs more competition 33% 34% 31% 33% 35% 29% 37% 33% 30% 32% 36% 32% 33%
* * * *
672 89 79 42 250 170 43 197 124 152 128 181 492
There is enough competition 67% 66% 69% 67% 65% 71% 63% 67% 70% 68% 64% 68% 67%
* * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Insurance
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
495 86 64 33 185 95 32 143 84 104 107 123 372
Needs more competition 49% 64% 56% 54% 48% 40% 48% 49% 48% 46% 53% 46% 51%
DE* E* E* *
506 49 50 29 200 144 35 149 92 121 93 143 363
There is enough competition 51% 36% 44% 46% 52% 60% 52% 51% 52% 54% 47% 54% 49%
* * * A ABC *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




For each of the foIIowing sectors, please indicate if you believe Canada needs more competition or if there is enough competition: - Big box retail chains like Walmart, Costco, etc.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlant <$40K S40K - S60K - Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K
K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 85 115 94 394 221 92 259 157 241 224 264 737
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
506 78 44 32 212 107 33 148 73 116 110 127 379
Needs more competition 51% 58% 39% 52% 55% 45% 49% 51% 41% 52% 55% 48% 52%
B* * * BE * H
495 56 69 30 173 132 34 145 103 109 91 139 356
There is enough competition 49% 42% 61% 48% 45% 55% 51% 49% 59% 48% 45% 52% 48%
* AD* * D * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 176 225 200 266 735
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




